Sealed   tenders   are   invited   from   registered   Manpower//HR Agencies for providing skilled 

manpower on terms and conditions mentioned in Tender Document made available on website 

www.cgtmse.in.  The bidder should enclose Demand Draft of ₹ 3,500/- (Rupees Three 

Thousand Five Hundred only) towards the cost of tender document in favor of “Credit Guarantee 

Fund Trust for Micro and Small Enterprises,” payable at Mumbai. 

Selection of Bidder will be strictly as per the selection process defined in this document.  

The sealed tenders duly filled & Signed in the prescribed format shall be addressed to the Assistant

[...]

Assistant General Manager  
CGTMSE, Mumbai  

http://www.cgtmse.in/

Schedule of Tender 

The Tender document is available for download on the website www.cgtmse.in and also 

on Central Public Procurement Portal (CPP). The Tender envelop shall contain Tender 

Fee of ₹3,500/-, (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred only) and EMD of ₹3,40,000/-

(Rupees Three Lakh Forty Thousand only) in the form of crossed Demand Draft drawn on 

any Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of  “Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro 

and Small Enterprises” payable at Mumbai at par without which  bid  will  be  treated  

as  incomplete  and  non-responsive  and  shall  not  be considered.

[...]

4.1.3 ENVELOPE-III (Price Bid): 

The Envelop-III (Price Bid) shall contain the following: 

i) The Price bid as per Annexure VIII 

The price bid  must  be  filled  in  completely,  without  any  errors,  erasures  or alterations.) 

A) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

EMD of ₹3,40,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Forty Thousand Only) needs to be furnished in 

the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro 

and Small Enterprises”, payable at Mumbai or a Bank Guarantee (BG) as per format 

prescribed in Annexure- IX. Offer submitted without EMD, will be rejected.

[...]

manpower to CGTMSE, the agency shall sign the contract as per Annexure XI within 15 

days of such communication, failing which, the offer shall be treated as withdrawn and EMD 

forfeited.   

4.3.2  Performance Security 

The Agency selected shall give Performance Bank Guarantee of ₹.12,47,500/- (Rupees 

Twelve Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only),  from  a  scheduled  commercial  

bank  for  the  duration  of  the Contract / extended period, if any, in favour of “Credit 

Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and Small Enterprises,  payable at Mumbai. On receipt 

of bank guarantee towards security deposit, the EMD of the engaged agency will be

[...]

I/We undertake, to enter into an agreement within 10 working days of being called upon 
to do so and bear all expenses including charges for stamps etc., and agreement will be 
binding on us. 

3.  If our Bid is accepted, we will submit the Performance Guarantee of a Scheduled Bank 

for a sum of ₹12,47,500/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Only) for the due performance of the Contract. 

4.  We agree to abide by this Bid for a period of 90 days from the date fixed for Bid opening 
and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted of any time before the expiration 
of that period.